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L 2 ' Relative time

[ms]
0.225

0.471
0.696

0.941

1.412

1.637

1.882
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Address Data

Command

Read 0
Write/Address| 1
Read 1

Write/Address| 2

Write/Address| 3

Read 3

Write/Address| 4

Read 4

hex

0x11

0x07

0x00

0xFO

0x00

Page
number

0

0

Meaning

Identifier Values

Status Indicators

Status Indicators

Channel Status [nterrupt Flags

Channel Status Interrupt Flags

Details

*Description of Module, with memory map type if not unigue
[0x11] QSFP28 or later with SFF-8636 management interface. (SFF-8665 et al.) Ox11 may prevent the use of new
25G-class modules on old hosts. Not recommended for new designs

*Revision Compliance, Memory Map Version
[0x07] SFF-8636 Rev 2.5, 2.6 and 2.7

Bit 7-4 = [0000] Reserved. Module State Code - reserved for microQSFP MSA.

Bit 3 = [0] Reserved.

*Flat_mem, Upper memory flat or paged. See Page 00h, Byte 195 for additional advertising.

Bit 2 = [0] Paging (at least upper page 03h implemented)

*IntL, Digital state of the IntL Interrupt output pin. Default = 1.

Bit 1 = [0] IntL asserted.

*Data_Not_Ready, Indicates free-side does not yet have valid monitor data. The bit remains high until valid data can
be read at which time the bit goes low.

Bit 0 = [0] Valid data is ready.

*Latched LOS indicator
Bit 7 = [1] L-Tx4 LOS
Bit 6 = [1] L-Tx3 LOS
Bit 5 = [1] L-Tx2 LOS

Bit 4 = [1] L-Tx1 LOS
Bit 3 = [0] L-Rx4 LOS
Bit 2 = [0] L-Rx3 LOS

Bit [0] L-Rx2 LOS
Bit 0 = [0] L-Rx1 LOS

*Latched Tx input Adaptive EQ fault indicator
Bit 7 = [0] L-Tx4 Adapt EQ Fault

Bit 6 = [0] L-Tx3 Adapt EQ Fault

Bit 5 = [0] L-Tx2 Adapt EQ Fault

Bit 4 = [0] L-Tx1 Adapt EQ Fault

*Latched Tx Transmitter/Laser fault indicator
Bit 3 = [0] L-Tx4 Fault

Bit 2 = [0] L-Tx3 Fault

Bit 1 = [0] L-Tx2 Fault

Rir 0 = [011-Twl Failt
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Time [s]

11.53970013
11.53992525
11.54017063
11.54039575
11.54064119
11.54086631
11.54111175
11.54133688
11.54158225
11.54180737
11.54205281
11.54227794
11.54252338
11.5427485
11.54299394
11.54321906
11.54346444
11.54368956
11.543935
11.54416012
11.54440556
11.54463069
11.544876086
11.54510119
11.54534663
11.54557175
11.54636719
11.54646963

Packet ID Address Data

0 OxAO
1 0xAl
2 0xAQ
3 0xAl
4 0xAQ
5 0xAl
6 OxAQ
7 0xAl
g OxAQ
9 OxAl
10 OxAD
11 OxAl
12 OxA0
13 OxAl
14 OxAD
15 0xAl
16 OxAO
17 OxAl
18 OxAD
19 OxAl
20 0xAO
21 OxAl
22 OxA0
23 OxAl
24 OxA0
25 OxAl
26 0xAO
26 0xA0

s UehliEMES

0x00
0x11
0x01
0x07
0x02
0x00
0x03
0xFO
0x04
0x00
0x05
0xFO
0x06
0x01
0xDD
0x10
0x81
0xCC
0x6B
0x00
0x83
0x80
0x8E
0x02
0xC0
0x06
0x56
0x0F

Read/Write ACK/NAK

Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Read
Write
Write

ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
NAK
ACK
ACK

Relative time Address
i Command ‘ dec
0.225 Read 0
0.471 Write/Address| 1
0.696 Read 1
0.941 Write/Address| 2
1.166 Read 2
1.412 Write/Address| 3
1.637 Read 3
1.882 Write/Address| 4
2,107 Read 5
©Macnica,lnc.

Data
hex

Ox11

0x07

0x00

0xFO

0x00

Page

number Sl

0 Identifier Values

0

0 Status Indicators

o

0 Status Indicators

0

0 Channel Status [nterrupt Flags
0

0 Channel Status Interrupt Flags

Details

*Description of Module, with memory map type if not unique
[0x11] QSFP28 or later with SFF-8636 management interface. (SFF-8665 et al.) 0x11 may prevent the use of new
25G-class modules on old hosts. Not recommended for new designs

*Revision Compliance, Memory Map Version
[0x07] SFF-8636 Rev 2.5, 2.6 and 2.7

Bit 7-4 = [0000] Reserved. Module State Code - reserved for microQSFP MSA.

Bit 3 = [0] Reserved.

*Flat_mem, Upper memary flat or paged. See Page 00h, Byte 195 for additional advertising.

Bit 2 = [0] Paging (at least upper page 03h implemented)

*IntL, Digital state of the IntL Interrupt output pin. Default = 1.

Bit 1 = [0] IntL asserted.

*Data_Not_Ready, Indicates free-side does not yet have valid monitor data. The bit remains high until valid data can
be read at which time the bit goes low.

Bit 0 = [0] Valid data is ready.

*Latched LOS indicator
Bit 7 = [1] L-Tx4 LOS
Bit 6 = [1] L-Tx3 LOS
Bit 5 = [1] L-Tx2 LOS
Bit 4 = [1] L-Tx1 LOS
Bit 3 = [0] L-Rx4 LOS
Bit 2 = [0] L-Rx3 LOS
Bit 1 = [0] L-Rx2 LOS
Bit 0 = [0] L-Rx1 LOS

*Latched Tx input Adaptive EQ fault indicator
Bit 7 = [0] L-Tx4 Adapt EQ Fault

Bit 6 = [0] L-Tx3 Adapt EQ Fault

Bit 5 = [0] L-Tx2 Adapt EQ Fault

Bit 4 = [0] L-Tx1 Adapt EQ Fault

*Latched Tx Transmitter/Laser fault indicator
Bit 3 = [0] L-Tx4 Fault

Bit 2 = [0] L-Tx3 Fault

Bit 1 = [0] L-Tx2 Fault

Bit 0 = [011-Txel Fault
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